
NMRP Phase-1 Tender No. NM1-Misc-01/2023

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

Section-2: ITB

NA..... 1l MITIIO

Tender Notice No. NM1-Misc-01/2023 Dated: 10.05.2023

E- TENDER NOTICE
MAHARASHTRA METRO RAILCORPORA TIONL TD

(A joint venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of Maharashtra)
"Metro Bhawan", East High Court Road (VIP Road), Near Dikshabhumi, Ramdaspeth,

Nagpur, Maharashtra -440010.
Site: http://www.metrorailnagur.com.
Email: md.nmrcl.tenders@gmail.com

Telefax:0712-2554217

May-2023
Page 3 of 24

Name of Work: Disposal by sale of old unusable material at Kharghar Metro Station (Station - 06) of Navi
Mumbai Metro Line-1.

KEYDETAI-LS' -

Contractor

Reserved Amount
INR 24,000/- per tonne (exclusive of applicable GST)in INR

Estimated cost and INR 24,00,000/- for approx. 100 tonnes (exclusive of applicable GST)Quantity

Completion Period 10 (Ten) Calendar days from the date specified in LOA. I
Documents on sale Documents can be downloaded from 1600 hrs. of 10.05.2023 till 1600 Hrs. of

08.06.2023 from MAHA-Metro's E-Tender Portal.
INR 11,8001- (Rupees Eleven Thousand and Eight Hundred only) non-

Cost of documents refundable (inclusive applicable taxes) payable through e-payment by Debit
Card/Credit Card/Net banking, as per procedure given in e-tender portal.
The pre-bid meeting shall be held at 1200 Hrs of 24.05.2023 through Video

Pre-bid meeting Conference. Link shall be published on Maha-Metro's website. Bidders queries
shall be submitted through email at md.nmrcl.tenders@gmail.com OR in hard
copy at the office of ED/Procurement, Nagpur till 24.05.2023.
The Bid security/EMD for this tender is INR 24,0001- (Rupees Twenty-Four
Thousand only). It is to be submitted by paying Demand Draft of INR 24,000/-
(Rupees Twenty-Four Thousand only) in favour of "Maharashtra Metro Rail
Corporation Limited". at Nagpur.

Tender Security (EMD) As per GFR-2017, Rule No. 170, Bid Security / EMD is exempted for
participating bidder registered as Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) as
defined in MSE Procurement Policy issued by Department of Micro, Small and
Medium Enterprises (MSME).

If applicable, the bidder shall submit "Bid Securing Declaration" as provided in
Bidding forms along with a COpy of the MSME Registration Certificate.

Date & Time of Online submission up till 1600 Hrs. of 08.06.2023 on Maha-Metro's e-
submission of Tender tender portal.

Date & Time of Opening of On 08.06.2023 at 1630 Hours at Metro Bhawan", East High Court Road (VIP

Technical bid Road), Near Dikshabhumi, Ramdaspeth, Nagpur, Maharashtra-440010." or as
decided by Maha-Metro.

1. Sale of document, payment procedure, submission and other details are available on MAHA-METRO
(Nagpur) E-tender portal under section in e- tenders. https.://mahametrora·ii.etenders.in

2. In view this tender notice, interested Agencies may visit the Maha-Metro website www.mahametro.orq" or
CPPP website https://eprocure.gov.in

3. The bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation and submission on the bid. Maha-Metro, will in
no case, be responsible or liable for these costs, regardless of the conduct or outcome of the bidding process.-

4. For tender related assistance you may contact over Mob. no.~~~ r»:

~a~. - :-{!'j.

'~ . 1.. - __

~ 1 ~ l~\~
II '" t..--- )

II *-~e--ctttiVe Director(Procurement)
MaharashtFa>MrHiQf~n Corporation Limited (Nagpur)

Maha-Metro


